High-
performance
EEPROM CPLD
ATF1502AS
ATF1502ASL
Preliminary
Rev. 0995D–01/00
Features

To use commercial product for industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C” device
(7 ns “C” = 10 ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCO1
(ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
7.5 4.5 166.7 ATF1502AS-7 AC44
ATF1502AS-7 JC44
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 5 125 ATF1502AS-10 AC44
ATF1502AS-10 JC444
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 5 125 ATF1502AS-10 AI44
ATF1502AS-10 JI44
44A
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
15 8 100 ATF1502AS-15 AC44
ATF1502AS-15 JC44
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
15 8 100 ATF1502AS-15 AI44
ATF1502AS-15 JI44
44A
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
20 12 83.3 ATF1502ASL-20 AC44
ATF1502ASL-20 JC44
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
20 12 83.3 ATF1502ASL-20 AI44
ATF1502ASL-20 JI44
44A
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
Package Type
44A 44-lead, Thin Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack (TQFP)
44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier OTP (PLCC)
ATF1502AS(L)18
ATF1502AS(L)
Packaging Information
* Controlling dimension: millimeters
1.20(0.047) MAX